CYLINDER TECHNOLOGY
OVERVIEW OF CYLINDER TECHNOLOGY
BLOCK CYLINDER
SINGLE-ACTING WITH STEEL HOUSING
M501 –  Transverse bores
 –  Pipe thread connection
 –  With spring return
M502 –  Transverse bores

CUSTOM DESIGN
High temperature design with Viton: For temperatures above 100°C.
Order example: M501-2-020-V
Stroke shortening during extension: By using a spacing disk the stroke is shortened
Order example: M501-2-020-30
Male threads on the piston rod: Desired threads are made on the piston rod ends
Order example: M501-2-020-M8 x 15 (Total length = L + 15 mm)
Inductive proximity switch: Placing inductive proximity switch on the stroke start and stroke end
Order example: M505-2-20-N
Punching cylinder: Placing guide elements on pistons and screwed connection
Order example: M505-2-20-ST
1/3b
(from 160 bar)
BLOCK CYLINDER · TECHNICAL DATA
FASTENING / CONNECTION TYPES
M501 · M502 M503 · M504
1/3b
(from 160 bar)
M505 M506
1/3b
(from 160 bar)
1/3b
(from 160 bar)
M507 M508 M509
BLOCK CYLINDER · TECHNICAL DATA
1/3b
(from
160 bar)
M521 M521 M521
1/3b
(from
160 bar)
M522 M523 M524
NOTES
STEEL-BLOCK CYLINDER · SINGLE-ACTING · M501
TECHNICAL DATA M501
Pistons Ø D mm 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
Rods Ø D mm 10 14 16 20 25 32 40 50 63
a mm 60 60 65 75 85 100 125 160 200
b mm 35 35 45 55 63 75 95 120 150
c mm 6 7 7 10 10 10 14 14 15
f mm 30 40 50 55 63 76 95 120 158
g Ø mm 6.5 6.5 8.5 10.5 10.5 13 17 21 25
h mm 30 30 33 38 40 44 50 60 64
m mm 11 11 11 11 11 13 17 21 25
n mm 16.5 17 18 22 24 27 26 34 35
o x thread depth M6 x 12 M8 x 15 M10 x 15 M12 x 15 M16 X 25 M20 X 30 M27 X 40 M30 X 40 M42 x 60
p mm G 1/4 G 1/4 G 1/4 G 1/4 G 1/4 G 1/4 G 1/2 G 1/2 G 1/2
u mm 8 8 10 12 12 16 20 24 28
v mm 2 2 2 3 3 5 5 7 7
sw mm 8 10 13 17 22 27 36 46 55
FASTENING
1/3b
(from 160 bar)
Closure plug
with sinter filter
sw
a
b
v
f
Ø d
n
m
u
h
o
c
Ø g
Ø D
L
p
ORDER NUMBER OVERVIEW
Pistons Ø D
Compression force
at 100 bar
Spring return force
at 100 bar
Stroke ±1 Total length L
mm kN kN mm mm
016 2 50 8 20 62 97

CUSTOM DESIGN
High temperature design with Viton: For temperatures above 100°C.
Order example:  M521-2-020-V
Stroke shortening during extension: By using a spacing disk the stroke is shortened
Order example:  M521-2-020-30
Male threads on the piston rod: Desired threads are made on the piston rod ends
Order example:  M521-2-020-M8 x 15 (Total length = L + 15 mm)
Inductive proximity switch:  Placing inductive proximity switch on the stroke start and stroke end
Order example:  M521-2-20-N
Punching cylinder: Placing guide elements on pistons and screwed connection
Order example: M521-2-20-S
1/3b
(from
160 bar)
ALUMINUM BLOCK CYLINDER · TECHNICAL DATA
FASTENING / CONNECTION TYPES
PIPE THREADS
M521 M521 M521
1/3b
(from
160 bar)
O RING CONNECTION
M522 M523 M524
1/3b
(from
160 bar)
ALUMINUM BLOCK CYLINDER · DOUBLE-ACTING · M521
TECHNICAL DATA M521
Pistons Ø D mm 25 32 40 50 63
Rods Ø D mm 16 20 25 32 40
a mm 65 75 85 100 125
b mm 45 55 63 75 95
c mm 7 10 10 10 14
f mm 50 55 63 76 95
g Ø mm 8.5 10.5 10.5 13 17
h mm 33 38 40 44 50
m mm 18 20 21 21 26
n mm 18 22 24 27 26
o x thread depth M10 x 15 M12 x 15 M16 x 25 M20 x 30 M27 x 40
p mm G 1/4 G 1/4 G 1/4 G 1/4 G 1/2
r mm 50 55 63 76 95
s mm 30 35 40 45 65
sw mm 13 17 22 27 36
Ø d
f
L
sw
o
c
Ø g
Ø D
h
Countersink for
cylinder screw
DIN 912
(both sides)
n
 m
p
a
r
s
b
Ø g
Countersink for
cylinder screw
DIN 912
(both sides)
ORDER NUMBER OVERVIEW
Pistons Ø D
Comp. force
at 100 bar
Tensile force
at 100 bar
Stroke ±1 Total length L
mm kN kN mm mm
025 4.9 2.9 20 50 100 85 115 165
032 8 4.9 25 50 100 100 125 175
040 12.5 7.7 25 50 100 106 131 181
050 19.6 11.6 25 50 100 117 142 192
063 31.1 18.6 30 63 100 135 168 205